

Date:22 October 2015 ESMA/2015/1597

Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer and to the competent authority)

attached [⊪] : Hoegh Autoli P.O Box 4 Sk 0212, OSLO,	ners ASA køyen	erlying issuer of existin	ng shares to which ve	oting rights are
2. Reason for the n	otification (please tic	k the appropriate box or	boxes):	
[] An acquisition or o	disposal of shares or v disposal of financial in g the breakdown of vo cify) [⊪] :	struments		
3. Details of person	n subject to the notif	ication obligation [⊮] :		
Name: Emanuele Gr		City and country of regi	stered office (if applica	able):
	reholder(s) (if differen	nt from 3.) [,] :		
Caprim Srl– EG Holdir	ng Srl both limited liabilit	y company incorporated ur	nder Italian law	
5. Date on which th	e threshold was cro	ssed or reached [⊮] :26/04	/2024	
6. Total positions o	f person(s) subject t	to the notification oblig	jation:	
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 7.A)	% of voting rights through financial in- struments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuervii
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	5,12% shares 5,12% voting rights		5,12% shares 5,12% voting rights	190.769.749 shares 190.769.749 voting rights
Position of previous notification (if appli- cable)	N/A shares N/A voting rights	N/A shares N/A voting rights	N/A shares N/A voting rights	



7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached^{wil}:

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights [⊯]		% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possi- ble)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	(Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)
NO0011082075		9.780.000 shares 9.780.000 voting rights		5,12 % shares 5,12 % voting rights
SUBTOTAL A	9.780.000 shares		5,12 % shares	
000101/12/1	9.780.000 voting rights		5,12 % voting rights	

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date [×]	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exer- cised/ converted.	% of voting rights
	I	SUBTOTAL B.1		

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Art. 13(1)(b) of Directive 2004/109/EC					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period [×] i	Physical or cash settlement ^{xii}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
		·	SUBTOTAL B.2		



8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applicable box):

[] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.**

<u>X</u> Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity[™]:

Namexv	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial in- struments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Emanuele Grimaldi			
EG Holding Srl	Below 5%	/////////	Below 5%
Caprim Srl	Below 5%	/////////	Below 5%

9. In case of proxy voting: [*name of the proxy holder*] will cease to hold [% and *number*] voting rights as of [*date*]

10. Additional information^{xvi}:

Emanuele Grimaldi is the ultimate controlling natural person of Caprim Srl and EG Holding Srl. The disclosure obligation arose due to voting rights attached to shares and votes for Caprim and EG Holding Srl going above 5%. Please note, the total amount of voting rights has been rounded to 2 decimal places and therefore there is a possibility of a rounding difference.

Naples 29/04/2024



Annex: Notification of major holdings (only to be filed with competent authority and <u>not</u> with the relevant issuer)

A: Identity of the person subject to the notification obligation			
Full name (including legal form for legal entities) EG Holding Srl Caprim Srl			
Contract address (registered office for legal optities)			
Contact address (registered office for legal entities)			
Via Belvedere 52 – 80127 Naples – Italy			
E-Mail			
Phone number / Fax number +390812417028			
Other useful information (at least legal a contact person for legal persons)			

B: Identity of the notifier, if applicable

Full name Mario Vellecco

Contact address Via Belvedere 52 – 80127 Naples (Italy)

E-Mail Studio@vellecco.it

Phone number / Fax number +393331862862 /+390812417028

Other useful information (e.g. functional relationship with the person or legal entity subject to the notification obligation)

Assistant in European Regulatory and Compliance

C: Additional information: